Prairie City Crossing
@ 1840-1880 Prairie City Road, Folsom, CA 95630

Located near Highway 50, close
to the Intel facility and Folsom
High School.

Center Size: 90,237
Spaces Available: 1

Within 3 Miles

Population 63,460
S CaAR Avg. Household Income 135,960
BEDBATH& Avg. Home Value $1,081,859
BEYONID
Annual Visits 1,151,588
Folsom s ', . Vehicles Per Day 20,000

High School

Regency Jenny Hess 925 279 1885 Updated: Apr 17 2024
Centers. Leasing Contact jenniferhess@regencycenters.com ©2024 Regency Centers, L.P.

This site plan s not a representation, warranty or guarantee as to size, location, identity of any tenant, the suite number, address or any other physical indicator or parameter of the property and for use as approximated information only. The improvements are subject to changes, additions, and deletions as the architect, landlord, or any governmental agency may direct or determine in their absolute discretion.



Prairie City Crossing
@ 1840-1880 Prairie City Road, Folsom, CA 95630

[ AVAILABLE

1001

ad LNIOd NOdl

[l AVAILABLE SOON

PYLON

0100
0100-1
0101
0 0 0 000
0 0 0 000
0 0 0 000
010201042 ' 3 4 567
— Eawt
0
0018 !1’0014
5

SAFEWAY (Y

08
00 =
89 =
0010 iy
T
o
o
| 2
! ] =z
o i
1 T
p—— 1
—+ o —
t T
- ==
= lE wr
— — 0013 ¢ o011
2
| ]
} \1
PYLON
PRAIRIE CITY RD u

[J LEASED [ NAP (NOT A PART)

Regency
Centers.

Jenny Hess
Leasing Contact

925 279 1885
jenniferhess@regencycenters.com

Center Size: 90,237

SPACE
0018
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
oon
0012
0013
0014
0015
0100
0100-1
0101
0103

0104

TENANT

AVAILABLE

SHOGUN STEAK HOUSE
CURRY BOWL

HOTWORX

BAMBU

CHEESESTEAK & GRILL STOP
NAIL'D IT LOUNGE
FOLSOM SALON CENTER
DEAR DARLA

SAFEWAY

STEVE'S PIZZA

FOLSOM DENTAL

PANDA EXPRESS
STARBUCKS

AT&T

TUTORING CLUB

QT OPTOMETRY

DROP ZONE COMPUTERS
HERMANOS JALISCO GRILL

KIKI'S CHICKEN PLACE

SF
4,400
3,200
2,728
2,283
1,300
1,170
1,170
1,040
1,200
55,255
2,480
1,653
1,852
1,800
1,000
1,326
1,212
1,255
2,148

1,765

Updated: Apr17 2024

©2024 Regency Centers, L.P.

This site plan s not a representation, warranty or guarantee as to size, location, identity of any tenant, the suite number, address or any other physical indicator or parameter of the property and for use as approximated information only. The improvements are subject to changes, additions, and deletions as the architect, landlord, or any governmental agency may direct or determine in their absolute discretion.



