

Prairie City Crossing

1840-1880 Prairie City Road, Folsom, CA 95630



Located near Highway 50, close to the Intel facility and Folsom High School.

Center Size: 90,237

Spaces Available: 0

Within 3 Miles

Population	62,103
Avg. Household Income	160,439
Avg. Home Value	\$701,294
Annual Visits	1,642,300
Vehicles Per Day	20,000

Prairie City Crossing

1840-1880 Prairie City Road, Folsom, CA 95630

Center Size: 90,237



SPACE	TENANT	SF
0002	SHOGUN STEAK HOUSE	3,200
0003	MANTRA	2,728
0004	HOTWORX	2,283
0005	UMBRELLA CREAMERY	1,300
0006	CHEESESTEAK & GRILL STOP	1,170
0007	NAIL'D IT LOUNGE	1,170
0008	FOLSOM SALON CENTER	1,040
0009	L&T ALTERATIONS	1,200
0010	SAFEWAY	55,255
0011	STEVE'S PIZZA	2,480
0012	FOLSOM DENTAL	1,653
0013	PANDA EXPRESS	1,852
0014	STARBUCKS	1,800
0015	AT&T	1,000
0018	VETERINARY EMERGENCY GROUP	4,400
0100	STUDIO 12 PILATES	1,326
0100-1	QT OPTOMETRY	1,212
0101	DROP ZONE COMPUTERS	1,255
0103	HERMANOS JALISCO GRILL	2,148
0104	KIKI'S CHICKEN PLACE	1,765

1 of 1

Regency
Centers.

Jenny Hess
Leasing Contact

925 279 1885
jenniferhess@regencycenters.com

Updated: Jan 15 2026

©2026 Regency Centers, L.P.

This site plan is not a representation, warranty or guarantee as to size, location, identity of any tenant, the suite number, address or any other physical indicator or parameter of the property and for use as approximated information only. The improvements are subject to changes, additions, and deletions as the architect, landlord, or any governmental agency may direct or determine in their absolute discretion.